
2017 RES-412 1 
 2 
AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR: Pedestrian Bridge-Badger Mill Creek & Badger Prairie County 3 
Park. 4 
 5 
The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation reports the receipt of bids for 6 
Pedestrian Bridge-Badger Mill Creek & Badger Prairie County Park, bid #317046. 7 
    8 
A complete tabulation is on file at the Department of Public Works office. The low qualified 9 
bidder is: 10 
   Custom Manufacturing Inc.  11 
   606 Delco Drive, P.O. Box 279 12 
   Clinton, WI 53525 13 
    14 
 15 
      Total:   $____52,200.00______ 16 

 17 
The Public Works staff finds the amount to be reasonable and recommends the bid be awarded 18 
to Custom Manufacturing Inc. 19 
 20 
The City of Verona will reimburse the County for construction related costs above and beyond 21 
Dane County’s $20,000.00 contribution for the project.  22 
 23 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that a Contract be awarded to Custom Manufacturing 24 
Inc. in the amount of $52,200.00.00; and 25 
 26 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized 27 
and directed to sign the Contract; and 28 
 29 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 30 
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract; and 31 
 32 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a new revenue line of $35,000 be established (LEWSLUNY 33 
NEW “Intergovernmental Revenue”) to accept funding from the City of Verona and that the 34 
existing expenditure line LEWSLUNY 58036 “Park Improvement” be increased by $35,000 and 35 
that these funds shall carry forward;  36 
 37 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Dane County Executive has authority to authorize the 38 
intergovernmental agreement with the City of Verona for the construction of the pedestrian 39 
bridge over Badger Mill Creek for pedestrian access to Badger Prairie Community Gardens 40 
during road construction this year.   41 
 42 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Public Works & Transportation Committee shall approve 43 
all change orders to the Contract, subject to submission of change orders to the County Board 44 
for approval where the sum involves $20,000 or more than 10% of the original approved 45 
Contract amount, whichever is smaller. 46 


